
Place School Front Back Total

1st Fisher Catholic * 306

Blake Saffell, 12 38 36 74

Aaron Wood, 12 36 39 75

Tom Sylvester, 12 37 44 81

Brady Taulbee, 12 36 42 78

Zachary Saffell, 10 41 38 79

2nd Wellington School 313

Chris Doody, 12 35 39 74

Princeton Ball, 12 35 41 76

Temidayo Dairo, 12 39 40 79

Jack Doody, 9 39 45 84

Kolapo Dairo, 10 47 50 97

3rd Newark Catholic 316

Ryan Simi, 12 38 43 81

Nick Willis, 11 35 40 75

Killian May, 12 40 40 80

Dylan Byers, 12 40 40 80

Will Price, 10 45 45 90

4th Danville 351

Brayden Baldridge, 11 34 37 71

Austin Frank, 11 45 49 94

Andrew Bullock, 12 45 53 98

Josh Hogg, 11 42 51 93

Jared Stover, 12 46 47 93

5th Fairbanks 356

John Fink, 12 42 43 85

Todd Crowe II, 11 43 44 87

Casey Meddles, 12 46 54 100

Nick Ufferman, 11 46 44 90

Justin Brackenridge, 9 45 49 94

State Qualifiers: Top team and top low scoring individual not on a qualifying 

team to the State Tournament.
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6th Grandview Heights 360

Matthew York, 10 37 43 80

Tom Damschroder, 12 50 42 92

Jake Bush, 12 47 47 94

Luke McCollough, 11 45 49 94

Cameron Richards, 10 53 53 106



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Brayden Baldridge, 11 Danville* 34 37 71

2 Blake Saffell, 12 Fisher Catholic* 38 36 74

Chris Doody, 12 Wellington School 35 39 74

4 Aaron Wood, 12 Fisher Catholic* 36 39 75

Nick Willis, 11 Newark Catholic* 35 40 75

6 Princeton Ball, 12 Wellington School 35 41 76

7 Brandon Main, 10 Fredericktown 37 40 77

8 Brady Taulbee, 12 Fisher Catholic* 36 42 78

9 Zachary Saffell, 10 Fisher Catholic* 41 38 79

Temidayo Dairo, 12 Wellington School 39 40 79

11 Killian May, 12 Newark Catholic* 40 40 80

Dylan Byers, 12 Newark Catholic* 40 40 80

Matthew York, 10 Grandview Heights 37 43 80

14 Tom Sylvester, 12 Fisher Catholic* 37 44 81

Ryan Simi, 12 Newark Catholic* 38 43 81

16 Nick Harmon, 12 Madison Christian 42 40 82

17 Austin Yake, 11 Cardington-Lincoln 43 40 83

18 Jack Doody, 9 Wellington School 39 45 84

Nick Rhodes, 11 Fairfield Christian 41 43 84

20 John Fink, 12 Fairbanks 42 43 85

Mitchill Reasoner, 10 Ridgedale 40 45 85

22 Todd Crowe II, 11 Fairbanks 43 44 87

23 Will Price, 10 Newark Catholic* 45 45 90

Nick Ufferman, 11 Fairbanks 46 44 90

25 Tom Damschroder, 12 Grandview Heights 50 42 92

26 Jared Stover, 12 Danville 46 47 93

Josh Hogg, 11 Danville 42 51 93

28 Justin Brackenridge, 9 Fairbanks 45 49 94

Connor Stevens, 11 Fairfield Christian 45 49 94

Austin Frank, 11 Danville 45 49 94

Jake Bush, 12 Grandview Heights 47 47 94

Luke McCollough, 11 Grandview Heights 45 49 94

33 Kolapo Dairo, 10 Wellington School 47 50 97

34 Andrew Bullock, 12 Danville 45 53 98

35 Casey Meddles, 12 Fairbanks 46 54 100

36 Cameron Richards, 10 Grandview Heights 53 53 106

2015 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III
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State Qualifiers: Top team and top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team to the State 

Tournament.
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